YEAR
1964
1965
1966
1967
1968
1969
1970
1971
1972
1973
1974
1975
1976
1977
1978
1979
1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020
2021
2022
2023
2024

SPECIES
SILVER HAKE
SILVER HAKE
SILVER HAKE
SILVER HAKE
SILVER HAKE
SILVER HAKE
SILVER HAKE
SILVER HAKE
SILVER HAKE
SILVER HAKE
SILVER HAKE
SILVER HAKE
SILVER HAKE
SILVER HAKE
SILVER HAKE
SILVER HAKE
SILVER HAKE
SILVER HAKE
SILVER HAKE
SILVER HAKE
SILVER HAKE
SILVER HAKE
SILVER HAKE
SILVER HAKE
SILVER HAKE
SILVER HAKE
SILVER HAKE
SILVER HAKE
SILVER HAKE
SILVER HAKE
SILVER HAKE
SILVER HAKE
SILVER HAKE
SILVER HAKE
SILVER HAKE
SILVER HAKE
SILVER HAKE
SILVER HAKE
SILVER HAKE
SILVER HAKE
SILVER HAKE
SILVER HAKE
SILVER HAKE
SILVER HAKE
SILVER HAKE
SILVER HAKE
SILVER HAKE
SILVER HAKE
SILVER HAKE
SILVER HAKE
SILVER HAKE
SILVER HAKE
SILVER HAKE
SILVER HAKE
SILVER HAKE
SILVER HAKE
SILVER HAKE
SILVER HAKE
SILVER HAKE
SILVER HAKE
SILVER HAKE

HISTORICAL MAINE SILVER HAKE LANDINGS

METRIC POUNDS
TONS POUNDS (millions)
11,498.55 25,349,929 25.35
12,625.40 27,834,209 27.83
13,379.74 29,497,234  29.50
9,379.67 20,678,605 20.68
13,068.00 28,809,976  28.81
8,114.63 17,889,677 17.89
6,730.12 14,837,350 14.84
4,490.73 9,900,355  9.90
1,857.31 4,094,666 4.09
2,502.52 5,517,104 552
1,301.31 2,868,904  2.87
543.56 1,198,352 1.20
184.86 407,554  0.41
115.65 254960 0.25
526.98 1,161,794 1.16
64.97 143,231 0.14
247.35 545,302  0.55
1,280.55 2,823,127 2.82
870.78 1,919,736 1.92
1,050.91 2,316,849  2.32
1,643.75 3,623,839 3.62
1,130.63 2,492,602 249
875.57 1,930,305 1.93
581.18 1,281,274 1.28
971.81 2,142,467 214
343.84 758,046  0.76
119.68 263,857  0.26
57.53 126,840 0.13
46.09 101,614  0.10
27.89 61,496  0.06
877.77 1,935,150 1.94
898.37 1,980,554 1.98
1,454.52 3,206,663  3.21
564.31 1,244,100 1.24
80.13 176,658 0.18
64.36 141,886 0.14
9.76 21,519  0.02
15.24 33,606  0.03
19.16 42,233 0.04
1.00 2,203 0.00
1.10 2,419  0.00
1.14 2,524  0.00
1.19 2,627  0.00
0.17 383  0.00
0.30 657  0.00
23.81 52,490 0.05
11.57 25518 0.03
35.87 79,072  0.08
26.14 57,630 0.06
20.85 45956  0.05
247 5443  0.01
3.76 8,295  0.01
12.26 27,033  0.03

VALUE
$373,502
$486,031

$1,134,774
$503,128
$813,398
$801,872
$1,184,193
$479,651
$330,938
$299,263
$174,647
$72,443
$28,620
$17,020
$109,255
$15,328
$61,499
$329,513
$258,326
$327,782
$322,564
$276,198
$351,825
$341,000
$416,783
$218,462
$55,510
$44,368
$52,948
$24,423
$526,584
$628,833
$1,174,927
$319,272
$47,740
$49,758
$13,345
$11,996
$10,374
$1,062
$1,055
$462
$202
$74

$252

$22,718
$20,079
$43,342
$43,541
$43,522

$4,826
$2,438
$9,696

VALUE
$0.374 $0.01
$0.486 $0.02
$1.135 $0.04
$0.503 $0.02
$0.813 $0.03
$0.802 $0.04
$1.184 $0.08
$0.480 $0.05
$0.331 $0.08
$0.299 $0.05
$0.175 $0.06
$0.072 $0.06
$0.029 $0.07
$0.017 $0.07
$0.109 $0.09
$0.015 $0.11
$0.061 $0.11
$0.330 $0.12
$0.258 $0.13
$0.328 $0.14
$0.323 $0.09
$0.276 $0.11
$0.352 $0.18
$0.341 $0.27
$0.417 $0.19
$0.218 $0.29
$0.056 $0.21
$0.044 $0.35
$0.053 $0.52
$0.024 $0.40
$0.527 $0.27
$0.629 $0.32
$1.175 $0.37
$0.319 $0.26
$0.048 $0.27
$0.050 $0.35
$0.013 $0.62
$0.012 $0.36
$0.010 $0.25
$0.001 $0.48
$0.001 $0.44
$0.000 $0.18
$0.000 $0.08
$0.000 $0.19
CONFIDENTIAL
$0.000 $0.38

CONFIDENTIAL
CONFIDENTIAL

$0.023 $0.43
$0.020 $0.79
$0.043 $0.55
$0.044 $0.76
$0.044 $0.95

CONFIDENTIAL
CONFIDENTIAL
CONFIDENTIAL
CONFIDENTIAL

$0.005 $0.89
$0.002 $0.29
$0.010 $0.36

CONFIDENTIAL

$0.33
$0.37
$0.73
$0.47
$0.50
$0.72
$1.22
$0.68
$0.97
$0.55
$0.57
$0.53
$0.49
$0.44
$0.58
$0.53
$0.58
$0.59
$0.61
$0.61
$0.36
$0.44
$0.66
$0.86
$0.59
$0.92
$0.65
$1.06
$1.52
$1.15
$0.77
$0.84
$1.00
$0.65
$0.67
$0.83
$1.42
$0.85
$0.58
$1.12
$0.96
$0.37
$0.15
$0.36

$0.69

$0.68
$1.19
$0.77
$1.07
$1.31

$0.97
$0.30
$0.39

ADJUSTED ADJUSTED
(millions) PRICE/LB PRICE/LB

VALUE
$8,359,489
$10,359,028
$21,443,707
$9,651,460
$14,439,444
$12,963,792
$18,128,348
$6,707,809
$3,979,628
$3,009,120
$1,637,932
$635,449
$201,596
$110,966
$669,619
$76,603
$318,111
$1,673,627
$1,173,202
$1,412,483
$1,300,148
$1,094,403
$1,279,119
$1,105,864
$1,272,856
$694,504
$171,226
$134,820
$154,046
$70,844
$1,481,193
$1,671,897
$3,216,231
$813,992
$118,359
$118,381
$30,597
$28,554
$24,640
$2,470
$2,322
$942
$386
$138

$456

$35,880
$30,456
$61,055
$61,416
$60,339

$5,306
$2,512
$10,411

ADJUSTED
VALUE
(millions)
8.3595
10.3590
21.4437
9.6515
14.4394
12.9638
18.1283
6.7078
3.9796
3.0091
1.6379
0.6354
0.2016
0.1110
0.6696
0.0766
0.3181
1.6736
1.1732
1.4125
1.3001
1.0944
1.2791
1.1059
1.2729
0.6945
0.1712
0.1348
0.1540
0.0708
1.4812
1.6719
3.2162
0.8140
0.1184
0.1184
0.0306
0.0286
0.0246
0.0025
0.0023
0.0009
0.0004
0.0001

0.0005

0.0359
0.0305
0.0611
0.0614
0.0603

0.0053
0.0025
0.0104



2025* SILVER HAKE 17.44 38,445  0.04 $6,468 $0.006 $0.17 $0.17 $6,468 0.0065

Last updated 2/9/2026

2025 data preliminary
Adjusted value utilizes producer price index for unprocessed seafood to represent 2025 values.

https://fred.stlouisfed.org/series/WPU0223



	WHITING LANDINGS

