

HISTORICAL MAINE SILVER HAKE LANDINGS

YEAR	SPECIES	METRIC		POUNDS		VALUE		ADJUSTED	ADJUSTED	ADJUSTED
		TONS	POUNDS	(millions)	VALUE	(millions)	PRICE/LB	PRICE/LB	VALUE	VALUE
1964	SILVER HAKE	11,498.55	25,349,929	25.35	\$373,502	\$0.374	\$0.01	\$0.33	\$8,359,489	8.3595
1965	SILVER HAKE	12,625.40	27,834,209	27.83	\$486,031	\$0.486	\$0.02	\$0.37	\$10,359,028	10.3590
1966	SILVER HAKE	13,379.74	29,497,234	29.50	\$1,134,774	\$1.135	\$0.04	\$0.73	\$21,443,707	21.4437
1967	SILVER HAKE	9,379.67	20,678,605	20.68	\$503,128	\$0.503	\$0.02	\$0.47	\$9,651,460	9.6515
1968	SILVER HAKE	13,068.00	28,809,976	28.81	\$813,398	\$0.813	\$0.03	\$0.50	\$14,439,444	14.4394
1969	SILVER HAKE	8,114.63	17,889,677	17.89	\$801,872	\$0.802	\$0.04	\$0.72	\$12,963,792	12.9638
1970	SILVER HAKE	6,730.12	14,837,350	14.84	\$1,184,193	\$1.184	\$0.08	\$1.22	\$18,128,348	18.1283
1971	SILVER HAKE	4,490.73	9,900,355	9.90	\$479,651	\$0.480	\$0.05	\$0.68	\$6,707,809	6.7078
1972	SILVER HAKE	1,857.31	4,094,666	4.09	\$330,938	\$0.331	\$0.08	\$0.97	\$3,979,628	3.9796
1973	SILVER HAKE	2,502.52	5,517,104	5.52	\$299,263	\$0.299	\$0.05	\$0.55	\$3,009,120	3.0091
1974	SILVER HAKE	1,301.31	2,868,904	2.87	\$174,647	\$0.175	\$0.06	\$0.57	\$1,637,932	1.6379
1975	SILVER HAKE	543.56	1,198,352	1.20	\$72,443	\$0.072	\$0.06	\$0.53	\$635,449	0.6354
1976	SILVER HAKE	184.86	407,554	0.41	\$28,620	\$0.029	\$0.07	\$0.49	\$201,596	0.2016
1977	SILVER HAKE	115.65	254,960	0.25	\$17,020	\$0.017	\$0.07	\$0.44	\$110,966	0.1110
1978	SILVER HAKE	526.98	1,161,794	1.16	\$109,255	\$0.109	\$0.09	\$0.58	\$669,619	0.6696
1979	SILVER HAKE	64.97	143,231	0.14	\$15,328	\$0.015	\$0.11	\$0.53	\$76,603	0.0766
1980	SILVER HAKE	247.35	545,302	0.55	\$61,499	\$0.061	\$0.11	\$0.58	\$318,111	0.3181
1981	SILVER HAKE	1,280.55	2,823,127	2.82	\$329,513	\$0.330	\$0.12	\$0.59	\$1,673,627	1.6736
1982	SILVER HAKE	870.78	1,919,736	1.92	\$258,326	\$0.258	\$0.13	\$0.61	\$1,173,202	1.1732
1983	SILVER HAKE	1,050.91	2,316,849	2.32	\$327,782	\$0.328	\$0.14	\$0.61	\$1,412,483	1.4125
1984	SILVER HAKE	1,643.75	3,623,839	3.62	\$322,564	\$0.323	\$0.09	\$0.36	\$1,300,148	1.3001
1985	SILVER HAKE	1,130.63	2,492,602	2.49	\$276,198	\$0.276	\$0.11	\$0.44	\$1,094,403	1.0944
1986	SILVER HAKE	875.57	1,930,305	1.93	\$351,825	\$0.352	\$0.18	\$0.66	\$1,279,119	1.2791
1987	SILVER HAKE	581.18	1,281,274	1.28	\$341,000	\$0.341	\$0.27	\$0.86	\$1,105,864	1.1059
1988	SILVER HAKE	971.81	2,142,467	2.14	\$416,783	\$0.417	\$0.19	\$0.59	\$1,272,856	1.2729
1989	SILVER HAKE	343.84	758,046	0.76	\$218,462	\$0.218	\$0.29	\$0.92	\$694,504	0.6945
1990	SILVER HAKE	119.68	263,857	0.26	\$55,510	\$0.056	\$0.21	\$0.65	\$171,226	0.1712
1991	SILVER HAKE	57.53	126,840	0.13	\$44,368	\$0.044	\$0.35	\$1.06	\$134,820	0.1348
1992	SILVER HAKE	46.09	101,614	0.10	\$52,948	\$0.053	\$0.52	\$1.52	\$154,046	0.1540
1993	SILVER HAKE	27.89	61,496	0.06	\$24,423	\$0.024	\$0.40	\$1.15	\$70,844	0.0708
1994	SILVER HAKE	877.77	1,935,150	1.94	\$526,584	\$0.527	\$0.27	\$0.77	\$1,481,193	1.4812
1995	SILVER HAKE	898.37	1,980,554	1.98	\$628,833	\$0.629	\$0.32	\$0.84	\$1,671,897	1.6719
1996	SILVER HAKE	1,454.52	3,206,663	3.21	\$1,174,927	\$1.175	\$0.37	\$1.00	\$3,216,231	3.2162
1997	SILVER HAKE	564.31	1,244,100	1.24	\$319,272	\$0.319	\$0.26	\$0.65	\$813,992	0.8140
1998	SILVER HAKE	80.13	176,658	0.18	\$47,740	\$0.048	\$0.27	\$0.67	\$118,359	0.1184
1999	SILVER HAKE	64.36	141,886	0.14	\$49,758	\$0.050	\$0.35	\$0.83	\$118,381	0.1184
2000	SILVER HAKE	9.76	21,519	0.02	\$13,345	\$0.013	\$0.62	\$1.42	\$30,597	0.0306
2001	SILVER HAKE	15.24	33,606	0.03	\$11,996	\$0.012	\$0.36	\$0.85	\$28,554	0.0286
2002	SILVER HAKE	19.16	42,233	0.04	\$10,374	\$0.010	\$0.25	\$0.58	\$24,640	0.0246
2003	SILVER HAKE	1.00	2,203	0.00	\$1,062	\$0.001	\$0.48	\$1.12	\$2,470	0.0025
2004	SILVER HAKE	1.10	2,419	0.00	\$1,055	\$0.001	\$0.44	\$0.96	\$2,322	0.0023
2005	SILVER HAKE	1.14	2,524	0.00	\$462	\$0.000	\$0.18	\$0.37	\$942	0.0009
2006	SILVER HAKE	1.19	2,627	0.00	\$202	\$0.000	\$0.08	\$0.15	\$386	0.0004
2007	SILVER HAKE	0.17	383	0.00	\$74	\$0.000	\$0.19	\$0.36	\$138	0.0001
2008	SILVER HAKE						CONFIDENTIAL			
2009	SILVER HAKE	0.30	657	0.00	\$252	\$0.000	\$0.38	\$0.69	\$456	0.0005
2010	SILVER HAKE						CONFIDENTIAL			
2011	SILVER HAKE						CONFIDENTIAL			
2012	SILVER HAKE	23.81	52,490	0.05	\$22,718	\$0.023	\$0.43	\$0.68	\$35,880	0.0359
2013	SILVER HAKE	11.57	25,518	0.03	\$20,079	\$0.020	\$0.79	\$1.19	\$30,456	0.0305
2014	SILVER HAKE	35.87	79,072	0.08	\$43,342	\$0.043	\$0.55	\$0.77	\$61,055	0.0611
2015	SILVER HAKE	26.14	57,630	0.06	\$43,541	\$0.044	\$0.76	\$1.07	\$61,416	0.0614
2016	SILVER HAKE	20.85	45,956	0.05	\$43,522	\$0.044	\$0.95	\$1.31	\$60,339	0.0603
2017	SILVER HAKE						CONFIDENTIAL			
2018	SILVER HAKE						CONFIDENTIAL			
2019	SILVER HAKE						CONFIDENTIAL			
2020	SILVER HAKE						CONFIDENTIAL			
2021	SILVER HAKE	2.47	5,443	0.01	\$4,826	\$0.005	\$0.89	\$0.97	\$5,306	0.0053
2022	SILVER HAKE	3.76	8,295	0.01	\$2,438	\$0.002	\$0.29	\$0.30	\$2,512	0.0025
2023	SILVER HAKE	12.26	27,033	0.03	\$9,696	\$0.010	\$0.36	\$0.39	\$10,411	0.0104
2024	SILVER HAKE						CONFIDENTIAL			

2025*	SILVER HAKE	17.44	38,445	0.04	\$6,468	\$0.006	\$0.17	\$0.17	\$6,468	0.0065
-------	-------------	-------	--------	------	---------	---------	--------	--------	---------	--------

**Last updated 2/9/2026**

2025 data preliminary

**Adjusted value utilizes producer price index for unprocessed seafood to represent 2025 values.**

**<https://fred.stlouisfed.org/series/WPU0223>**